

95/eGovt/2024 Qs&As

Q1	We need to know the type of fiber cable if it is a multi-mode or signal mode.
A1	Uplinks will be through Ethernet and no SFPs required.
Q2	Regarding the 24-port access switches, how many SFP modules should be installed for each switch? Should they be 1GbE SFPs or 10GbE SFP+ modules? Additionally, should they be Single Mode or Multimode?
A2	Refer to Q1.
Q3	Regarding the 16-port access switches, how many SFP modules should be installed for each switch? Should they be 1GbE SFPs or 10GbE SFP+ modules? Additionally, should they be Single Mode or Multimode?
А3	Refer to Q1.
Q4	Regarding the 12-port access switches, how many SFP modules should be installed for each switch? Should they be 1GbE SFPs or 10GbE SFP+ modules? Additionally, should they be Single Mode or Multimode?
A4	Refer to Q1.
Q5	Regarding Page 12, Part I & Part II, the tender specifies that these sections should not include any references to cost or price. Where, then, should we reference the cost and price?
A5	By Mistake.